CONTENTS

Preface

1.
. Two Modes of Non-Standardness

S W

Introduction

. An Ontological Perspective

Two Modes of World-Fusion: Schematization and
Superposition

5. Logical Inference and Semantical Status

6. Does Inconsistency Produce Logical Anarchy?
7.
8
9

Modes of Inconsistency

. More on Semantics
. Meinongian Objects
10.
11.
12.
13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20,
21.
22
23.
24,
25.
26.

Paradoxes

The Ideology of Inconsistency

The Recent Period of Inconsistency-Toleration
Ontological Import

Modal Logic on Non-Standard Possible Worlds
Model Theory and Quantification

Identity and Individuation

Object Stipulation

The Lattice of Possible Worlds

Belief and Non-Standard Possible Worlds
Methodological Realism and the Convergence of Inquiry
Peirce and Empirical Convergence

Inquiry and the Social Point of View

Realism and Idealism "

The Example of Peirce *

A Critique of Standardism T

Conclusion: The Import of Inconsistency

Appendix I  Syntax of the Metalanguage of Non-Standard

Possible Worlds

vii

15
21
24
27
31
34
43
56
62
68
73
80
88
92
99
106
113
118
122
124
127
136

142



vi THE LOGIC OF INCONSISTENCY

Appendix 11 Algebraic Properties of Extended Accessibility

Relations 144

Appendix Il Completeness of the Non-Standard Modal

Semantics 145
Appendix IV Satisfaction and the Superposition and

Schematization Theorems 148
Appendix V Convergent Nets and Paths on a Lattice 158
Notes 160
Name Index 171
Subject Index 173




